DWP Policy Group Freedom of Information Team

e-mail: freedom-of-information-request@dwp.gsi.gov.uk

Our Ref: FOI2019/02512

21 January 2019

Dear Robert Ellard,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information (FoI) request received on 13 January. You asked:

- > This request pertains to the following event:
- >
- > Cabinet Office workshop: Addressing the barriers faced by disabled people
- > Date/Time: 18 January 2019, 1.00-3.00pm
- > Location: Cabinet Office, 70 Whitehall
- > Purpose of the workshop: To convene leading external experts and officials to discuss the key issues facing disabled people and identify opportunities to address these.
- > Freedom of information request:
- > 1) Could you please supply the criteria used to identify who should be invited to take part.
- > 2) Could you please state how many of the attendees are themselves disabled people
- > 3) Could you please supply the list of attendees and their departments within government or their external organisation.
- > For Part 3 if it is not possible to give the names of attendees, please supply the organisations represented

DWP Response:

The information you requested is not held by the Department for Work and Pensions.

Please can you refer your question to the Cabinet Office, the link below gives details on how to make an FOI request to the Cabinet office.

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/cabinet-office

If you have any queries about this letter please contact me quoting the reference number above.

Yours sincerely,

DWP Policy Group Fol Team

Your right to complain under the Freedom of Information Act

If you are not happy with this response you may request an internal review by e-mailing <u>freedom-of-information-request@dwp.gsi.gov.uk</u> or by writing to DWP, Central Fol Team, Caxton House, Tothill Street, SW1H 9NA. Any review request should be submitted within two months of the date of this letter.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office for a decision. Generally the Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted our own complaints procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF https://ico.org.uk/Global/contact_us or telephone 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745